  DD--TTEEKK  ™
VVeehhiiccllee  LLoooopp  DDeetteeccttoorr
Operating Instructions
  This product is an accessory or part of a system. Always read and follow the
manufacturer’s instructions for the equipment you are connecting this product to. Comply with
all applicable codes and safety regulations. Failure to do so may result in damage, injury or
death!
D-TEK™ Operating Instructions  2

D-TEK™ Operating Instructions  7
Document no. 10010104    REV 1.1     Date 9/25/2007
Ordering Information
D-TEK-12 12 Volt DC powered detector
D-TEK-24 24 Volt DC powered detector
D-TEK-24A 24 Volt AC powered detector
D-TEK-110 120 Volt AC powered detector
D-TEK-220 220 Volt AC powered detector
D-TEK-MS 120 Volt AC powered detector with threaded connector
D-TEK-Q 120 Volt AC powered detector compatible pin out for
Accessories
PR-XX  EMX  Lite-preformed loop with 50 ft. lead wire standard (XX = loop size example 48 = 4x8)